

P/16-254

101276050 JVER SHEET PATEIN To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akinobu UCHIKUBO Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan Type of Entity: Individual Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: February 3, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 3, 2000 A. Application No.(s) 09503520 B. Patent No.(s) 00000017 09503520 02/24/2000 PALLEN Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas 91505 Enclosed as part of Check No. New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00441063.1

Steven I. Weisburd

Name of Person Signing

03 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010564 FRAME: 0615

Eebruary 14, 2000

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	-
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

OFGS FILE NO. P/16-254

	WHEREAS,	I (We)	•	kinobu UC							
REMO	OTE SURGERY			ignor(s),	have	invent	ed o	certain	ımbre	vements	in
									h.:	(110) -6	for
	an applica herewith; a		nited St	tates Lett	ers Pat	ent has l	been e	xecuted	Dy me	(us) or	even
	WHEREAS,			al Co., I		ra_ku T	okvo	Japan			
								· ·			
as as	ssignee, is any Patent t	desirous of hat may be	granted	ing all r	ight, ti :.	le and i	intere	st in an	d to sa	id inver	ition
sell, Unite for I pater incluinfri reque herei (ours cover reiss said facts any i become every pater	ideration, to assign and ed States and ed States and eding all right ingement, are sted to issign, as assigned and without sue and other assignee or known to the involved, thing necessing the protections in the state of the st	d set over d all other original, o for or gr ghts of pric d the Com ue all pate ignee of t my (our) further re r applicati its assign a or other to sign a sary to as on for said	of whice to said country from ity from	ch is here I assigned ies in and hal, continue therefor com the fiver er of Para said invite ire inter representation, to e Patent o communication pecting sation coceedings ul papers ssignee, tion in to	eby acknown the transfer of transfer o	owledged atire right invention, substituted Staid applied Trade or resultant and delive nvention aid assistions, when any of all right essors, and State	, I (Wight, to and tute of tates licatimarks ling and the said ser all series and the said series are said series and the said series are said series and the said series are	te), as a citle and ithe afor reissue and all con, and is here therefro as under signs do all assion its rer reque applicate oaths, a ms and it all otilities.	ssigno d interpression oresaid te appl to other all rig eby aut m to s signed hereb onal, c ignment eprese sted, t ions or no mines her con	r(s), he rest for applications r country that for my agree ontinuation testing the restriction of the restri	ereby the ation s and ries, past l and ignee yself and tion, of to s all fy in s may rally btain
Date:	: Feh.	3,2000	Akino	bu UCHIKUI	30	Ük.	inol	ju Un	chihi	che	
	***************************************		-								
Date:	<u> </u>		-			,	<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date:	·	 	-			·	·	<u></u>			
Date:			-								
LEGAI	LIZATION REC	COMMENDED									
P42											2/ 91

LTR2\215038

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010564 FRAME: 0616